THULE
INSTALLATION

> Instructions

Thule Awning Adapter
Ford Tourneo / Transit Custom

Thule 4200
301992, 301970

99999 -011 3380072600 Bring your life
thule.com






Adapter - Bedienungsanleitung

m CRAPTER = W ER BRSNS Adapter - Gebruikershandleiding

Adaptateur - Instructions d'utilisation

5

Adattatore - Istruzioni per I'uso

> i >
Instructions Safety Adaptador - Instrucciones de uso

0
<

Adapter - Anvandarmanual
Adapteri - Kayttéohje

Adapter - Brugervejledning

Adapter - Brukerinstruksjoner

v

-

Adapter - Instrukcja dla uzytkownika

1 WARNINGS & INFO 4

Warnungen & Info / waarschuwingen & info / avertissements et informations / avvertimenti e informazioni
/ advertencias e informacioén / varningar & info / varoitukset ja tiedot / advarsler og info / advarsler og info /

ostrzezenia i informacije

2 FITGUIDE 5

Anwendungstabelle / fitting tabel / table d'application / guida di adattamento / guia de aplicacion

/ applikationstabell / sovellus taulukko / applikationstabel / applikasjonstabell / tabela aplikacji

3 CONTENT 6

Inhalt / inhoud / contenu / contenuto / contenido / innehall / sisélté / indhold / innhold / zawartosé

4 TOOLS 6

Werkzeuge / gereedschappen / outils / strumenti / herramientas / verktyg / tydkalut / vaerktojer

/ verktay / narzedzia

5 INSTALLATION 7

Installation / installatie / installation / installazione / instalacion / installation / asennus / installation

/ installasjon / instalacja / indstillinger / innstillinger / ustawienia

AD999-01



1T WARNINGS & INFO

[ oz |
> Instructions > Safety

99999999



2 FITGUIDE

BRAND MODEL YEAR ADAPTER AWNING

Transit Custom L1H1 LHD
301992
Tourneo Custom LT1HTLHD
Ford A0 T 4200-2.60m
Transit Custom L1H1 RHD
301970
Tourneo Custom LTHT RHD

L 4970 mm H1 2000 mm v

L2 5340 mm H2 2360 mm X

AD999-01 5



3 CONTENT

x6

M6 x 18 mm
DIN 9021
A2

x6

M6 N
DIN 985
A2

x4

4.2 x16

DIN 7504N - TX20
A2

4 TOOLS

x8

M6 x 9 x 14 mm
Blind rivet nut

X2

A2

“Activator

(Anti-Corrosion

M6 x 16 mm
DIN 965 - TX30

x8
M6
SCHNORR
ZN

x8

M6 x 20

DIN 7985 - TX30
A2

x4
M6 x 16
DIN 603
A2

x6
M6
Nut cap

AD999-01



5 INSTALLATION

I +/-217m I
e I
\@P - ﬁ

99999999




2 3 mm
2 9 mm

RN XT™T

o ! - \
o \ - \
! \
I,V§ \
! \
! \
€ \ /
m \
\
Q b 22
— -
. -
o | -7
x v’
\\\» -0
_
B =0
13 / o /
\
I,V\¢ \ I,,'.@ \
h \
\ \
\ s . \ s
\ \
\ \
\ £ —
! — A ,\, o / @ ,\,
1, s g 1, s
=gt v0
X\ _- @ ,\\\
v » v

AD999-01






AD999-01

10



99999999



AD999-01

12



6 Nm

99999999



n T 4200-2.60 m (X J
i I




15

AD999-01



u‘ Thule NV, Kortrijkstraat 343 - BE 8930 Menen, BELGIUM r infoRV@thule.com m www.thule.com

» PART OF THULE GROUP © Thule Group 2020. Al rights reserved. AD999-01



	1	WARNINGS & INFO
	2	FITGUIDE
	3	CONTENT
	4	tOOLS
	5	INSTALLATION

